1
DEMO MANUAL DC2777A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LTM8078
40V, 1.4A Dual Step -Down μModule Regulator
Demonstration circuit 2777A is a dual step-down DC/DC
switching converter featuring the LTM®8078 μModule

LOAD STEP
200mV/DIV
DC2777A F07
TOTAL IOUT2 0.7A TO/FROM 1.4A
Figure 7. Load step transient test (VIN =12V, VOUT2 = 3.3V)
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 8. Thermal Picture (VIN = 12V, VOUT1 = 5V, VOUT2 = 3.3V, 1.4A Load on Each Channel)
6
DEMO MANUAL DC2777A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C38 CAP., 22μF, ALUM, 63V SUN ELECT., 63CE22BS
2 2 C2, C8 Cap., 4.7μF X5R 50V 10% 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61H475KE51L
3 1 C3 Cap., 47μF X5R 6.3V 20%  0805 MURATA, GRM219R60J476ME44D
4 2 C4,C5 Cap., 22μF X5R 6.3V 20%  0603 MURATA, GRM188R60J226MEA0D
5 1 C7 Cap., 100μF X5R 4V 20%  0805 MURATA, GRM21BR60G107ME11L
7 2 C11, C12 CAP., 0.1μF, X5R, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61H104KA93D
8 1 C20 CAP., 1μF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 TAIYO YUDEN, UMK107AB7105KA-T
9 2 C21, C22 CAP., 10μF, X7R, 50V, 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
10 4 C34, C35, C36, C37 CAP., 0.1μF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71H104KE14D
12 1 FB1 IND., PWR. BEAD, 25% 8000mA 6mΩ 1812 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 74279226101
14 1 L3 INDUCTOR, 0.22μH WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 744373240022
15 2 R2, R4 RES., CHIP, 100k, 0.1W ,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
16 2 R6, R19 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
17 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 47.5k, 0.1W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060347K5FKEAC
18 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 78.7k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060378K7FKEA
19 1 R11 RES., CHIP, 17.8k,  0.1W, 1%, 0603 PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF1782V
21 1 R21 RES., CHIP, 1MΩ, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
22 1 R26 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
24 1 U1 I.C., VOLTAGE REG. BGA ANALOG DEVICES, LTM8078EY#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
6 0 C9, C10, C17 CAP OPT
20 0 R20, R24, R25 RES. OPT